
KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
TRAFFIC AND OPERATIONS

Nov-14

% Change from 2013
YEAR YEAR

MONTH TO DATE MONTH TO DATE

Scheduled
    Enplaned 410831 4648078 6.232271 3.152238
    Deplaned 414539 4660341 5.865873 3.011814
    Total 825370 9308419 6.047933 3.081886

 Charter
    Enplaned 273 10813 2.247191 23.6478
    Deplaned 97 10892 -64.98195 18.16012
    Total 370 21705 -31.98529 20.83171

Total  Passengers
    Enplaned 411104 4658891 6.229522 3.191937
    Deplaned 414636 4671233 5.81579 3.042617
    Total 825740 9330124 6.021368 3.117124

MAIL (LBS.)
    Enplaned 63475 1696818 -76.7473 -27.37897
    Deplaned 294308 2982212 47.0136 40.06512
    Total 357783 4679030 -24.38595 4.777102

AIR FREIGHT (LBS.)
    Enplaned 7717809 90150736 -7.934868 -3.5073
    Deplaned 6704947 75435556 2.846958 -8.609939
    Charter 45024 519216 -91.32165 -69.94639
    Total 14467780 166105508 -6.182163 -6.523472

14825563 170784538 -6.724086 -6.246441
AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS- MCI 
    Air Carrier 8296 93097 1.878914 2.46654
    Air Taxi 1396 18687 -26.21564 -21.32121
    Civil Itinerant 259 3439 -15.08197 2.902454
    Civil Local 0 0 0 -100
    Military 39 753 -32.75862 11.226
    Total 9990 115976 -3.923832 -2.237208

AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS- MKC
    Air Carrier 6 199 20 13.06818
    Air Taxi 1251 14016 4.773869 6.853701
    Civil Itinerant 2881 36955 -10.66667 -0.216012
    Civil Local 824 12112 -21.82163 -1.712245
    Military 65 1207 1.5625 81.23123
    Total 5027 64489 -9.292674 1.851004



KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
PASSENGER ENPLANEMENTS BY CARRIER

Nov-14
2014 2013

ENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE ENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE % CHANGE
Marketing CarriOperating Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada AC Jazz 732 10782 0.001781 0.002314 431 7888 0.001114 0.001747 0.698376 0.366886
Alaska Alaska 4311 50851 0.010486 0.010915 4057 47349 0.010483 0.010488 0.062608 0.073961
American American 37646 425408 0.091573 0.091311 37266 365820 0.096296 0.081027 0.010197 0.162889

Eagle 0 0 0 0 0 55233 0 0.012234 0 -1
Continental Continental 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Delta Delta 71096 822793 0.172939 0.176607 66986 807884 0.173092 0.178942 0.061356 0.018454
Frontier Frontier 9200 151959 0.022379 0.032617 15862 192838 0.040988 0.042713 -0.42 -0.21199
AirTran AirTran 4982 77870 0.012119 0.016714 18735 128208 0.048411 0.028397 -0.73408 -0.39263
United United 45257 498946 0.110086 0.107095 46454 532251 0.120037 0.117891 -0.02577 -0.06257

GoJet 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SkyWest 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Shuttle America 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ExpressJet 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mesa 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

US Airways US Airways 33885 380442 0.082424 0.081659 29543 367832 0.076339 0.081473 0.146972 0.034282
PSA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Republic 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mesa 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Air Wisconsin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Southwest Southwest 190240 2180066 0.462754 0.467937 167395 2000734 0.43255 0.443152 0.136474 0.089633
Spirit Spirit 13482 48961 0.032795 0.010509 0 0 0 0 1 1

Scheduled TTL 410831 4648078 0.999336 0.997679 386729 4506037 0.99931 0.998063 0.062323 0.031522

Charter TTL 273 10813 0.000664 0.002321 267 8745 0.00069 0.001937 0.022472 0.236478

TTL 411104 4658891 1 1 386996 4514782 1 1 0.062295 0.031919



KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
TOTAL AIR MAIL BY CARRIER

Nov-14
2014 2013

MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE % CHANGE
Marketing Carrier Operating Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada AC Jazz 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Alaska Alaska 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
American American 0 3430 0 0.000733 0 425 0 2.3917E-06 1 7.070588

Eagle 0 0 0 0 0 939 0 0.000210269 0 -1
Continental Continental 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Delta Delta 108795 1854677 0.304081 0.396381 212409 1510506 0.448906 0.338246263 -0.487804 0.227851
Frontier Frontier 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
AirTran AirTran 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
United United 5263 163127 0.01471 0.034863 41763 181540 0.088262 0.040652091 -0.873979 -0.101427

GoJet 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SkyWest 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Shuttle America 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ExpressJet 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mesa 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

US Airways US Airways 176191 1856516 0.492452 0.396774 132714 1407047 0.280478 0.315078782 0.327599 0.319441
PSA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Republic 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mesa 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Air Wisconsin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Southwest Southwest 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Spirit Spirit 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Scheduled TTL 290249 3877750 0.811243 0.828751 386886 3100457 0.817647 0.694189797 -0.249782 0.250703

FedEx FedEx 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Air Transpt Intern Air Transpt Intern 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Airborne Express Airborne Express 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DHL DHL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Southern Air Southern Air 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
UPS UPS 67534 801280 0.188757 0.171249 86284 1365242 0.182353 0.305717425 -0.217306 -0.413086

All Cargo TTL 67534 801280 0.188757 0.171249 86284 1365242 0.182353 0.305717425 -0.217306 -0.413086

Charter TTL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TTL 357783 4679030 1 1 473170 4465699 1 0.999907222 -0.24386 0.047771



KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
TOTAL AIR FREIGHT BY CARRIER

Nov-14
2014 2013

FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE % CHANGE
Marketing Carrier Operating CMonth YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada AC Jazz 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Alaska Alaska 34776 413282 0.002404 0.002488 24028 307923 0.001558 0.001732849 0.447311 0.34216
American American 61823 532955 0.004273 0.003209 20674 318026 0.001341 0.001789704 1.990374 0.675822

Eagle 0 0 0 0 0 7245 0 4.07715E-05 0 -1
Continental Continenta 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Delta Delta 139474 1311408 0.00964 0.007895 167091 2648140 0.010835 0.014902512 -0.165281 -0.504781
Frontier Frontier 0 0 0 0 0 206794 0 0.001163741 0 -1
AirTran AirTran 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
United United 122679 581633 0.008479 0.003502 72767 328542 0.004719 0.001848883 0.685915 0.770346

GoJet 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
SkyWest 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Shuttle Am 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ExpressJet 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mesa 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

US Airways US Airways 51017 546423 0.003526 0.00329 48865 587170 0.003169 0.003304322 0.04404 -0.069396
PSA 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Republic 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mesa 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Air Wiscon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Southwest Southwest 1002587 9900523 0.069298 0.059604 949988 9483468 0.061603 0.053368589 0.055368 0.043977
Spirit Spirit 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Scheduled 1412356 13286224 0.097621 0.079987 1283413 13887308 0.083224 0.078151372 0.100469 -0.043283

FedEx FedEx 9050679 104920146 0.625575 0.631648 9629064 115570164 0.624407 0.650375642 -0.060067 -0.092152
Air Transpt Intern Air Transpt 44007 3338310 0.003042 0.020098 0 0 0 0 0 1
Airborne Express Airborne Ex 55054 219398 0.003805 0.001321 24649 3598570 0.001598 0.020251094 1.233519 -0.939032
DHL DHL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Southern Air Southern A 373012 1647113 0.025782 0.009916 0 0 0 0 1 1
UPS UPS 3487648 42175101 0.241063 0.253905 3965206 42913884 0.257128 0.24149957 -0.120437 -0.017215

0 0
All Cargo T 13010400 152300068 0.899267 0.916888 13618919 162082618 0.883133 0.912126306 -0.044682 -0.060355

Charter TT 45024 519216 0.003112 0.003126 518808 1727633 0.033643 0.009722323 -0.913216 -0.699464

TTL 14467780 166105508 1 1 15421140 177697559 1 1 -0.061822 -0.065235



KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
Marketing Carrier Subtotals

Nov-14
2014 2013

ENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE ENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE % CHANGE
Marketing CMonth YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada 732 10782 0.001781 0.002314 431 7888 0.001114 0.001747 0.698376 0.366886
Alaska 4311 50851 0.010486 0.010915 4057 47349 0.010483 0.010488 0.062608 0.073961
American 37646 425408 0.091573 0.091311 37266 421053 0.096296 0.093261 0.010197 0.010343
Continenta 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Delta 71096 822793 0.172939 0.176607 66986 807884 0.173092 0.178942 0.061356 0.018454
Frontier 9200 151959 0.022379 0.032617 15862 192838 0.040988 0.042713 -0.419997 -0.211986
AirTran 4982 77870 0.012119 0.016714 18735 128208 0.048411 0.028397 -0.734081 -0.392628
United 45257 498946 0.110086 0.107095 46454 532251 0.120037 0.117891 -0.025767 -0.062574
US Airways 33885 380442 0.082424 0.081659 29543 367832 0.076339 0.081473 0.146972 0.034282
Southwest 190240 2180066 0.462754 0.467937 167395 2000734 0.43255 0.443152 0.136474 0.089633
Spirit 13482 48961 0.032795 0.010509 0 0 0 0 0 0
Charter 273 10813 0.000664 0.002321 267 8745 0.00069 0.001937 0.022472 0.236478

Total 411104 4658891 1 1 386996 4514782 1 1 0.062295 0.031919

2014 2013
MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE % CHANGE

Marketing CMonth YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Alaska 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
American 0 3430 0 0.000733 0 1364 0 0.000305 0 0
Continenta 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Delta 108795 1854677 0.304081 0.396381 212409 1510506 0.448906 0.338246 1 1
Frontier 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
AirTran 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
United 5263 163127 0.01471 0.034863 41763 181540 0.088262 0.040652 -0.873979 -0.101427
US Airways 176191 1856516 0.492452 0.396774 132714 1407047 0.280478 0.315079 0.327599 0.319441
Southwest 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Great Lake 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
FedEx 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DB Schenk 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Airborne Ex 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DHL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
AirNet 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
UPS 67534 801280 0.188757 0.171249 86284 1365242 0.182353 0.305717 -0.217306 -0.413086
Charter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Total 357783 4679030 1 1 473170 4465699 1 1 -0.24386 0.047771

2014 2013
FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE % CHANGE

Marketing CMonth YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Alaska 34776 413282 0.002404 0.002488 24028 307923 0.001558 0.001733 0.447311 0.34216
American 61823 532955 0.004273 0.003209 20674 325271 0.001341 0.00183 1.990374 0.638495
Continenta 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Delta 139474 1311408 0.00964 0.007895 167091 2648140 0.010835 0.014903 -0.165281 -0.504781
Frontier 0 0 0 0 0 206794 0 0.001164 0 -1
AirTran 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
United 122679 581633 0.008479 0.003502 72767 328542 0.004719 0.001849 0.685915 0.770346
US Airways 51017 546423 0.003526 0.00329 48865 587170 0.003169 0.003304 0.04404 -0.069396
Southwest 1002587 9900523 0.069298 0.059604 949988 9483468 0.061603 0.053369 0.055368 0.043977
Spirit 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
FedEx 9050679 104920146 0.625575 0.631648 9629064 115570164 0.624407 0.650376 -0.060067 -0.092152
Air Transpt 44007 3338310 0.003042 0.020098 0 0 0 0 0 0
Airborne Ex 55054 219398 0.003805 0.001321 24649 3598570 0.001598 0.020251 0 0
DHL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Southern A 373012 1647113 0.025782 0.009916 0 0 0 0 0 0
UPS 3487648 42175101 0.241063 0.253905 3965206 42913884 0.257128 0.2415 -0.120437 -0.017215
Charter 45024 519216 0.003112 0.003126 518808 1727633 0.033643 0.009722 -0.913216 -0.699464

Total 14467780 166105508 1 1 15421140 177697559 1 1 -0.061822 -0.065235
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